
ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR (AYC) FOR 2023-24  
 

AYC 23 C. UG & PG first year (2023-24 admitted)* including ODL/OL programs  
 

Sl. No. Gist of Academic Activity 
ODD Semester EVEN Semester 

Days Remarks Days Remarks 

1 Reopening day  

a. UG Engg. and Arch 21.08.2023 

-- 22.01.2024 -- b. UG Arts & Science,   

PG and ODL/OL 

programs 

23.08.2023 

2 

Freshman Induction 

Programme (FIP)/ 

bridge course 

a. UG Engg. and Arch 21.08.2023 to 02.09.2023 11 days 

-- -- b. UG Arts & Science,        

and PG 
23.08.2023 to 08.09.2023 13 days 

3 Sessional Exam – I 18.10.2023 to 21.10.2023 28 Days after FIP 04.03.2024 to 06.03.2024 32 Days after opening 

4 Mid – Practical/Mid - Semester  06.11.2023 to 08.11.2023 
51 Days after 

opening 
01.04.2024 to 03.04.2024 54 Days after opening  

5 Co-curricular activities -- -- 26.03.2024 to 27.03.2024 Euphoria - Extramural 

6 Sessional Exam – II 11.12.2023 to 13.12.2023 33 Days after SE - I 22.04.2024 to 24.04.2024 35 Days after SE - 1 

7 Last working day 27.12.2023 18.05.2024 

8 Total Working days excluding examination days 87 days (18 weeks) 85 days (18 weeks) 

9 
End Semester Practical Exam 

End Semester Theory Exam 

28.12.2023 to 02.01.2024 

03.01.2024 to 09.01.2024 

 

10 Days 
20.05.2024 to 23.05.2024 

24.05.2024 to 31.05.2024 

10 Days 

 

10 
End Semester Makeup Examinations / End 

Semester Arrear Examinations 
10.01.2023 to 12.01.2023 3 days 01.06.2024 to 06.06.2024 6 days 

11 Odd semester of 2024-25 begins 15.07.2024 (06 weeks after EVEN semester) 

 

* Except UG Agri, Horti, AHS, Nursing and Law 



A. List of Holidays 

ODD Semester Holidays Even Semester Holidays (Subject to 

Change as per GO) 

Holidays/ Vacation /Summer Break 

ODD/EVEN Semester -2023-2024* 

Sl. 

No. 
Date Day Observances 

Sl. 

No 
Date Day Observances 

 

1 06.09.2023 Wednesday Krishna Jeyanthi 1 
15.01.2024 Monday Pongal Holidays/ 

Vacation 

/Summer Break 

Observances 

2 17.09.2023 Sunday Vinayagar Chathurthi 2 
16.01.2024 Tuesday Thiruvalluvar Day 22.10.2023 to 

29.10.2023 

Pooja Holidays 

3 28.09.2023 Thursday Miladi Nabi 3 
17.01.2024 Wednesday Uzhavar Thirunal 13.01.2024 to 

21.01.2024 

Pongal Holidays 

4 02.10.2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanthi 4 26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day 

*For faculty as per leave policy 

5 23.10.2023 Monday Ayutha Pooja & 

Vijaya Dasami 

5 25.02.2024 Sunday Thaipoosam 

6 24.10.2023 Tuesday 6 29.03.2024 Friday Good Friday 

7 12.11.2023 Sunday Deepavali 7 09.04.2024 Tuesday Telugu New Year 

8 25.12.2023 Monday Christmas 8 14.04.2024 Sunday  Tamil New Year 

9 01.01.2024 Monday New Year 9 01.05.2024 Wednesday May Day 

 

B. Day order for working Saturdays  
Sl. 

No 
Date Day order Sl. No Date Day order 

1 02.09.2023 Monday 1 03.02.2024 Wednesday 

2 16.09.2023 Monday 2 17.02.2024 Thursday 

3 30.09.2023 Tuesday 3 02.03.2024 Friday 

4 07.10.2023 Monday 4 16.03.2024 Friday 

5 21.10.2023 Tuesday 5 30.03.2024 Tuesday 

6 04.11.2023 Friday 6 06.04.2024 Friday 

7 18.11.2023 Monday 7 20.04.2024 Monday 

8 02.12.2023 Tuesday 8 04.05.2024 Tuesday 

9 16.12.2023 Monday 9 18.05.2024 Wednesday 

10 30.12.2023 Monday    
 


